MRP 3+9-03

Form PTO-1594

### 

102398079
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BELTRONICS USA, INC.	Name: The Huntington National Bank
SHELLOWING COLL, The	Internal Address: Attn: Shelly Rizzo:
Individual(s) Association	CO CO
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 105 E. 4th St., Suite
Corporation-State Illinois	City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	x Association a national association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State
	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other  Execution Date: 02/25/2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(i) 76/349,578	(i) 2,472,489
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Carla M. Venhoff, Esquire	
Internal Address: Deters, Benzinger & LaVelle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 415.00
	x Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2701 Turkeyfoot Rd.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2701 Turkey1000 Rd.	22.60
	N/A
City: Covington State: KY Zip: 41017	8
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	5
	111712
Darla	Wenter March 17, 3
Carla M. Venhoff  Will  Sample of Param Signing	
Walle of Cross Cig. any	or required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments To Date  Trademarks, Box Assignments To Date  Trademarks, Box Assignments To Date  Trademarks, Box Assignments Trademarks, Box Assignments

### **BELTRONICS USA, INC. Trademark Cover Sheet** (continued)

### Trademark Application No.(s) 4. A.

- (ii) 76/341,057
- 76/341,058 (iii)
- (iv) 76/341,056

### B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

- (ii) 1,765,584
- 1,281,393 (iii)
- (iv) 1,681,876
- 1,949,937 (v)
- 1,860,310 (vi)
- 1,309,767 (vii)
- 1,706,363
- (viii)
- 1,874,533 (ix)
- (x) 1,493,929
- 1,983,085 (xi) 1,869,304 (xii)

2067.1

### SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

**DEBTOR:** 

BELTRONICS USA INC., an Illinois corporation 5440 West Chester Road West Chester, OH 45069

BELTRONICS USA INC., a corporation organized under the laws of State of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are pledges acknowledged, hereby grants, and assigns THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK (hereinafter referred to as "Bank"), as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, parties to a Credit Agreement of even date between ESCORT INC., an Illinois corporation, Debtor, Bank and such Lenders (the "Credit Agreement"), a security interest in the following property, whether Debtor's interest therein as owner, co-owner, lessee, consignee, secured party otherwise be now owned or existing or hereafter arising or acquired, and wherever located, together with all substitutions. replacements, additions and accessions therefor or thereto, negotiable documents relating thereto, all products thereof and all cash and non-cash proceeds thereof including, but not limited to, drafts, checks, instruments, insurance proceeds, indemnity proceeds, warranty and guaranty proceeds and proceeds arising in connection with any requisition, confiscation, condemnation, seizure or forfeiture of all or any part of the following property by any governmental body, authority, bureau or agency (or any person acting under color of governmental authority):

- applications (a) patents, patent and inventions of Grantor, including but not limited to those set forth in Exhibit 1, and (a) the invention and improvements described and claimed therein; (b) any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute reissue thereof or any legal equivalent in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; (c) all rights to income, royalties, profits, awards, damages or other rights relating to said patents, applications or inventions including the right to sue for past, present or future infringement; and (d) any other rights and benefits relating to said patents, applications, or inventions ("Patents");
- (b) all trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and the goodwill underlying those

trademarks of Grantor, including but not limited to those set forth in **Exhibit 2** and **(a)** any similar marks or amendments, modifications and renewals thereof and the goodwill represented by those trademarks thereon and any legal equivalent in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; **(b)** all rights to income, royalties, profits, damages, or other rights relating to said trademarks including the right to sue for past, present or future infringement; and

(c) any other rights and benefits relating to said trademarks including any rights as a licenser of said trademark ("Trademarks").

(All of the foregoing, including Patents and Trademarks, hereinafter sometimes called the "Collateral.")

The security interest hereby granted is to secure the prompt and full payment and complete performance of Debtor's Obligations as defined in the Credit Agreement as same may be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, restated or replaced from time to time (herein "Obligations").

It is Debtor's express intention that this agreement and the continuing security interest granted hereby, in addition to covering all present Obligations of Debtor to Bank, shall extend to all future Obligations of Debtor to Bank, whether or not such Obligations are reduced or entirely extinguished and thereafter increased or reincurred. The absence of any reference to this agreement in any documents, instruments or agreements evidencing or relating to any Obligations secured hereby shall not limit or be construed to limit the scope or applicability of this agreement.

### 1. **GENERAL COVENANTS**. Debtor represents, warrants and covenants as follows:

- (a) Except for such claims and interest, if any, shown in the schedule set forth at the end of this agreement or in any schedule attached hereto and signed by both the Debtor and Bank and the security interest granted hereby, (i) Debtor is, or as to Collateral arising or to be acquired after the date hereof, shall be, the sole owner of the Collateral free from any interests; and (ii) no security agreement, financing statement, equivalent security or lien instrument or continuation statement covering any of the Collateral is on file or of record in any public office.
- (b) Debtor shall not create, permit or suffer to exist, and shall take such action as is necessary to remove, any claim to or interest in or lien or encumbrance upon the Collateral, other than those, if any, shown in the schedule

set forth at the end of this agreement or in any schedule attached hereto and signed by both Debtor and Bank and the security interest granted hereby and being contested by Debtor in accordance with Section 2(h) hereof, and shall defend the right, title and interest of Bank in and to the Collateral against all claims and demands of all persons and entities at any time claiming the same or any interest therein.

- office/residence is located at the address set forth at the beginning of this agreement; Debtor has or has had no other place of business, chief executive office or residence within the prior five (5) years except as shown in the schedule set forth at the end of this agreement or except as shown in any schedule attached hereto and signed by both Debtor and Bank; and, unless Bank consents in writing to a change in the location of Debtor's records concerning the Collateral prior to such a change in location, Debtor's records concerning the Collateral shall be kept at that address or at the locations set forth in such schedules.
- (d) At least thirty (30) days prior to the occurrence of any of the following events, Debtor shall deliver to the loan officer who is handling Debtor's Obligations on behalf of Bank written notice of such impending events: (i) a change in Debtor's principal place of business, chief executive office and/or residence; (ii) the opening or closing of any place of business; or (iii) a change in Debtor's name, identity, corporate structure or state of organization.
- (e) provide Bank written shall quarterly informing Bank of (i) the status of all Patents Trademarks subject to this Agreement including any new patents, patent applications, trademark registrations, trademark registrations, trademark applications or related licenses; and (ii) any actions taken by Debtor pursuant to this Agreement. Subject to any limitation stated therein or in connection therewith, all information furnished by Debtor concerning the Collateral or otherwise in connection the Obligations, is or shall be at the time furnished, accurate, correct and complete in all material respects.
- (f) The Collateral is and shall be used primarily for business purposes.
- (g) Debtor is a corporation duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the State of Ohio, with all necessary power and authority to own and operate its assets and to conduct its business as is now done.

- (h) (i) the execution and delivery of this agreement and the granting of the security interests hereunder is in good faith and without any actual intent by Debtor to hinder, delay or defraud any creditors of Debtor; (ii) Debtor and the beneficiaries of Debtor have each received more than reasonably equivalent value and fair consideration in exchange for the obligations of Debtor under this agreement and the security interests granted hereunder by virtue of Bank's extension of the Obligations; and (iii) Debtor is not, as of the date of the execution and delivery of this agreement, insolvent on a balance sheet basis (i.e., that the sum of its assets exceeds the sum of its liabilities), and Debtor is currently paying his debts as the same become due and payable.
- (i) Debtor has the full right and authority to make and enter into this agreement and to grant the security interests herein free of any lien or encumbrance without the consent of any other person, and the execution, delivery and performance of this agreement will not constitute a default, nor a condition or state of facts that with the passage of time or giving of notice or both would constitute a default, under any agreement, indenture or other instrument to which Debtor is a party or by which Debtor or its respective properties or assets are bound.

### 2. PRESERVATION AND DISPOSITION OF COLLATERAL.

- (a) Except for such claims and interests, if any, shown in the schedule set forth at the end of this agreement or in any schedule attached hereto and signed by both Debtor and Bank and the security interest granted hereby, Debtor shall keep the collateral free from any and all liens, security interests, encumbrances, claims and interests. Debtor shall advise Bank promptly, in writing and in reasonable detail, (i) of any material encumbrance upon or claim asserted against any of the Collateral; (ii) of any material change in the composition of the Collateral; and (iii) of the occurrence of any other event that would have a material effect upon the aggregate value of the Collateral or upon the security interest of Bank.
- (b) Debtor shall not cease the use of any Patent or Trademark or take any action or fail to take any action which will result in the cancellation or expiration of any of the Patents or Trademark registrations covered by this Security Agreement without the prior written agreement of the Bank.
- (c) Debtor shall not sell or otherwise dispose of the Collateral; provided, however, that until default, Debtor may use the Collateral subject to the terms or conditions of any policy of insurance thereon.

- (d) Debtor shall take all actions necessary to properly maintain and renew all Patents and registrations for Trademarks which are or may become subject to this Agreement for the full term or terms allowed by law including but not limited to the appropriate and timely payment of any required fees and the appropriate and timely filing of any documents or declarations necessary to maintain and renew said Patents or registrations for Trademarks (including the filing of a declaration of incontestability under §15 of the United States Trademark Act where possible) which may be necessary or appropriate under applicable law.
- (e) Debtor shall file new applications to register and protect under applicable law all patentable inventions or Trademarks acquired by Debtor but for which applications have not previously been filed or to take all other actions necessary to cause Patents and registrations for Trademarks to be issued as a result of said applications.
- (f) Debtor shall protect all Patents and Trademarks from infringement, unfair competition or dilution or damage by all appropriate actions including the commencement of legal action to prevent and recover damages for said infringement and to defend such Patents and Trademarks from claims of infringement, unfair competition or damage including the defense or any legal actions making such claims.
- (g) Debtor shall not use the Collateral in violation of any statute, ordinance, regulation, rule, decree or order.
- (h) Debtor shall pay promptly when due all taxes, assessments, charges or levies upon the Collateral or in respect to the income or profits therefrom, except that no such charge need be paid if (i) the validity thereof is being contested in good faith by appropriate proceedings; (ii) such proceedings do not involve any danger of sale, forfeiture or loss of any Collateral or any interest therein; and (iii) such charge is adequately reserved against in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.
- (i) At its option subject to the provisions of Section 2(h) hereof, Bank may discharge taxes, liens, security interests or other encumbrances at any time levied or placed on the Collateral.

Debtor agrees to reimburse Bank upon demand for any payment made or any expense incurred (including reasonable attorneys' fees) by Bank pursuant to the foregoing authorization. Should Debtor fail to pay said sum to Bank upon demand, interest shall accrue thereon from the date of demand until paid in full, at the highest rate set forth in any document or instrument evidencing any of the Obligations.

(j) Upon Bank's request at any time or times, Debtor shall assign and deliver to Bank any Collateral and shall furnish to Bank additional collateral of value and character satisfactory to Bank as security for the Obligations.

- 3. EXTENSIONS AND COMPROMISES. With respect to any Collateral held by Bank as security for the Obligations, Debtor assents to all extensions or postponements of the time of payment thereof or any other indulgence in connection therewith, to each substitution, exchange or release of Collateral, to the addition or release of any party primarily or secondarily liable, to the acceptance of partial payments thereon and to the settlement, compromise or adjustment thereof, all in such manner and at such time or times as Bank may deem advisable. Bank shall have no duty as to the collection or protection of Collateral or any income therefrom, nor as to the preservation of rights against prior parties, nor as to the preservation of any right pertaining thereto, beyond the safe custody of Collateral in the possession of Bank.
- 4. FINANCING STATEMENTS. At the request of Bank, Debtor shall join with Bank in executing one or more financing statements in a form satisfactory to Bank and shall pay the cost of filing the same in all public offices wherever filing is deemed by Bank to be necessary or desirable. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this agreement or of a financing statement shall be sufficient as a financing statement.
- 5. BANK'S APPOINTMENT AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT. Debtor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Bank and any officer or agent thereof, with full power of substitution, as Debtor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full irrevocable power and authority in the place and stead of Debtor and in the name of Debtor or in Bank's own name, from time to time in Bank's discretion, for the purpose of carrying out the terms of this agreement, to take any and all appropriate action and to execute any and all documents and instruments that may be necessary or desirable to accomplish the purposes of this agreement and, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, hereby grants to Bank the power and right, on behalf of Debtor, without notice to or assent by Debtor:
  - (a) To execute, file and record all such financing statements, certificates of title and other certificates of registration and operation and similar documents and instruments, as Bank may deem necessary or desirable to protect, perfect or validate Bank's security interest in the Collateral.
  - (b) Upon the occurrence and continuance of any event of default under paragraph 6 hereof, (i) to commence and prosecute any suits, actions or proceedings at law or in equity in any court of competent jurisdiction to protect the Collateral or any part thereof and to enforce any other right in respect of any Collateral; (ii) to defend any suit, action or proceeding brought against Debtor with respect to any Collateral; (iii) to settle, compromise or adjust any suit,

action or proceeding described above and, in connection therewith, to give such discharges or releases as Bank may deem appropriate, and generally to sell, transfer, pledge make any agreement with respect to or otherwise deal with any of the Collateral as fully and completely as though Bank were the absolute owner thereof for all purposes, and to do, at Bank's option and Debtor's expense, at any time or from time to time, all acts and things which Bank deems necessary to protect, preserve or realize upon the Collateral and Bank's security interest therein, in order to effect the intent of this agreement, all as fully and effectively as Debtor might do.

Debtor hereby ratifies all that said attorneys shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney is a power coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable.

The powers conferred upon Bank hereunder are solely to protect its interest in the Collateral and shall not impose any duty upon Bank to exercise such powers. Bank shall be accountable only for amounts that Bank actually receives as a result of the exercise of such powers and neither Bank nor any of its officers, directors, employees, or agents, shall be responsible to Debtor for any act or failure to act, except for Bank's own gross negligence or willful misconduct.

- **6. DEFAULT.** If there is a Default with respect to the Obligations or there is a default in the performance of any covenant contained herein beyond ten (10) days following written notice to Debtor; or if any warranty, representation or statement made or furnished to Bank by Debtor proves to have been false in any material respect when made or furnished:
  - (a) Bank may, at its option and without notice, declare the unpaid balance of any or all of the Obligations immediately due and payable and this agreement and any or all of the Obligations in default.
  - All payments received by Debtor under or in connection with (b) any of the Collateral shall be held by Debtor in trust for Bank, shall be segregated from other funds of Debtor and shall forthwith upon receipt by Debtor be turned over to Bank in the same form as received by Debtor (duly endorsed by Debtor to Bank, if required). Any and all such payments so received by Bank (whether from Debtor or otherwise) may, in the sole discretion of Bank, be held by Bank as collateral security for, and/or then or at any time thereafter be applied in whole or part by Bank against, all or any part of the Obligations in such order as Bank may elect. Any balance of such payments held by Bank and remaining after payment in full of all the Obligations shall be paid over to Debtor or to whomsoever may be lawfully entitled to receive same. Nothing set forth in

this subparagraph (b) shall authorize or be construed to authorize Debtor to sell or otherwise dispose of any Collateral.

(c) Bank shall have the rights and remedies of a secured party under this agreement, under any other instrument agreement securing, evidencing or relating Obligations and under the laws of the United States or of the State of Ohio. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Bank shall have the right to take possession of the Collateral and all books and records relating to the Collateral and for that purpose Bank may enter upon, with or without breaking into, any premises on which the Collateral or books and records relating to the Collateral or any part thereof may be situated and remove the same therefrom. Debtor expressly agrees that Bank, without demand of performance or other demand, advertisement or notice of any kind (except the notices specified below of time and place of public sale or disposition or time after which a private sale or disposition is to occur) to or upon Debtor or any other person or entity (all and each of which demands, advertisements and/or notices are hereby expressly waived), may forthwith collect, receive, appropriate and realize upon the Collateral, or any part thereof, and/or sell or otherwise dispose of and deliver the Collateral (or contract to do so), or any part thereof, at public or private sale or sales, at any of Bank's offices elsewhere at such prices as Bank may deem best, for cash or on credit or for future delivery without assumption of any credit risk. Bank shall have the right upon any such public sale or sales, and, to the extent permitted by law, upon any such private sale or sales, to purchase the whole part of the Collateral so sold, free of any right or equity of redemption in Debtor. Debtor further agrees, at Bank's request, to assemble the Collateral and to make available to Bank at such places as Bank may reasonably select, whether at Debtor's premises or elsewhere.

Debtor further agrees to allow Bank to use or occupy Debtor's premises, without charge, for the purpose of effecting Bank's remedies in respect of the Collateral. Bank shall apply the net proceeds of such collection, recovery, receipt, appropriation, realization or sale, after deducting all reasonable costs and expenses of every kind incurred in connection therewith or incidental to the care or safekeeping of any or all of the Collateral or in any way relating to the rights of Bank hereunder, including reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses, to the payment in whole or in part of the Obligations, in such order as Bank may elect, and only after so paying over such net proceeds and after payment by Bank of any other amount required by any provision of law, including the Uniform Commercial Code, need Bank account for the surplus, if any, to Debtor. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Debtor waives all claims, damages and demands against Bank arising out of the repossession, retention, sale or disposition

of the Collateral. Debtor agrees that Bank need not give more than five (5) days' notice (which notification shall be deemed given when mailed, postage prepaid, addressed to Debtor at Debtor's address set forth at the beginning of this agreement, or when telecopied or telegraphed to that address or when telephoned or otherwise communicated orally to Debtor or any agent of Debtor at that address) of the time and place of any public sale or of the time after which a private sale may take place and that such notice is reasonable notification of such matters. Debtor shall remain liable for any deficiency if the proceeds of any sale or disposition of the Collateral are insufficient to pay all amounts to which Bank is entitled. Debtor shall also be liable for the costs of collecting any of the Obligations or otherwise enforcing the terms thereof or of this agreement including reasonable attorneys' fees.

7. **GENERAL**. Any provision of this agreement which is prohibited or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or unenforceability without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof, and any such prohibition or unenforceability in any jurisdiction shall invalidate or render unenforceable such provision in any other jurisdiction. Bank shall not be deemed to have waived any of its rights hereunder or under any other agreement, instrument or paper signed by Debtor unless such waiver be in writing and signed by Bank. No delay or omission on the part of Bank in exercising any right shall operate as a waiver of such right or any other right. All of Bank's rights and remedies, whether evidenced hereby or by any other agreement, instrument or paper, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently. Any written demand upon or written notice to Debtor shall be effective three (3) days following the date when deposited in the mails addressed to Debtor as certified mail, postage prepaid, at the address shown at the beginning of this agreement. This agreement and all rights and obligations hereunder including matters of construction, validity and performance, shall be governed by the law of the State of Ohio. The provisions hereof shall, as the case may require, bind or inure to the benefit of, the respective heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of Debtor and Bank.

SCHEDULE OF ADDITIONAL PLACES OF BUSINESS* :
2422 Dunwin Drive, Mississauga, Ontaria, Canada
1500 Klondike Road, Conyers, Rockdale County, Georgia

\*(Include all places of business, residences and locations of Collateral within prior five (5) years.)

-9-

	: SCHEDULE	OF ADDITIONA	i chaims a	ND INTERES	IIS	i i
	SUPPI	EMENTAL SCHE	DULE OF CO	ELATERAL		A Tariff I Tariffua R
IN WITH	NESS WHER	<b>FOF</b> Debtor	hag gid	med this	agreement	thic

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has signed this agreement this 25<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2003.

**DEBTOR:** 

**BELTRONICS USA INC.,** 

an Illinois corporation

BY: L-Blen
Print Name: R-BLAIR
Title: PKSIDEN

Q:\APPS\SHARE\DLE\HB\RE\03\ESCORT\Security - Patents & Trademarks - Beltronics

### EXHTRLL

Construction for Microwave	Martinson, Glen D. Horn Antenna and Mixer	Radal pereceptor naving a nimeon	Rudolf J.C. ruction for a Portable	Processing Circuit	Glen D. ction and Signal		Orr, Steven K.  Radar Warning Receiver With  Position And Velocity Sensitive Functions	MICIOWAVE RAMAI Detectors $ au$	n for	INVENTOR C	htl
ASSIGNEE:	Canada ESC 62	ASSIGNEE:	Canada ESC 61	ASSIGNEE:	Canada ESC 60	ASSIGNEE:	Canada ESC 21CA	ASSIGNEE:	Australia ESC 81	COUNTRY CODE/MATTER	Patent Property of
Escort Bel Acquisition C	444841 1/6/1984	Escort Bel Acquisition C	450633 3/27/1984	Escort Bel Acquisition C	444843 1/6/1984	Escort Inc.	2381585 6/14/2000	Escort Bel Acquisition Co	38377/85 12/21/1984	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	perty of Escort Inc.
Corp.	1187602 5/21/1985	Corp.	1187601 5/21/1985	Corp.	1187586 5/21/1985			Corp.	572,953 10/18/1988	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	
	46463 Granted		46462 Granted		46461 Granted		43457 Filed		46460 Granted	DOCKET NO. STATUS	2/13/2003

2/13/2003

Martinson, Gien Multiband Radar Detector Having Plural Local Oscillators	INVENTOR
Canada	COUNTRY
ESC 63	CODE/MATTER
555193	SERIAL NO.
12/23/1987	FILE DATE
1295714	PATENT NO.
2/11/1992	ISSUE DATE
46464	DOCKET NO.
Granted	STATUS

Martinson, Glen Multiband Radar Detector
Canada ESC 64 ASSIGNEE:
Canada ESC 64 12/23/1987 ASSIGNEE: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.
1295715 2/11/1992
46465 Granted

ASSIGNEE: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.

	Low Voltage Sensing Circuits for Battery Powered Devices Having a Micro-Processor
ASSIGNEE:	Canada ESC 66
ASSIGNEE: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.	2155255 8/2/1995
	46466 Inactive

Martinson, Glen D.

	Martinson, Glen D. Electronic Device to Improve a Golf Swing	
ASSIGNEE:	Canada ESC 65	
ASSIGNEE: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.	2104761 8/24/1993	
	46467 Filed	

Martinson, Glen D. Image Rejection Mixer
Canada ESC 67 ASSIGNEE:
2330964 6/11/1999 Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.

46468 Filed

INVENTOR

COUNTRY CODE/MATTER

SERIAL NO. FILE DATE

PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE

DOCKET NO. STATUS

Grimsley, Richard L. Radar Warning Receiver	Tuning kange and Self-Calibrating Function	Martinson, Glen D. Multi-Conversion Radar Detector Having Increased	Martinson, Glen D. Image Rejection Mixer	Sensitive Functions	Orr, Steven K. Radar Warning Receiver With Position And Velocity	Tuning Range and Self-Calibrating Function	Martinson, Glen D. Multi-Conversion Radar Detector Having Increased
United States 575,422 ESC 1/31/1984 ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	ASSIGNEE: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.	European Patent Conv 99934427.8 ESC 83 7/29/1999	European Patent Conv 99957123.5 ESC 82 ASSIGNEE: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.	ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	European Patent Conv 00944682.4 ESC 21EP 6/14/2000	ASSIGNEE: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.	Canada 2337077 ESC 68 7/29/1999
4,581,769 4/8/1986							
17758 Granted		46469 Filed	46468 Filed		43457 Filed		46469 Filed

INVENTOR	COUNTRY CODE/MATTER	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	DOCKET NO STATUS
Jaeger, James L. Dual Frequency Radar Receiver	United States ESC ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	231,530 2/4/1981	4,313,216 1/26/1982	17768 Inactive
Dilgard, Robert E., Jr. Police Radar Warning Receiver	United States ESC ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	655,867 9/28/1984	D288,418 2/24/1987	18196 Inactive
Fende, John R. Police Radar Warning Receiver	United States ESC ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	656,026 9/28/1984	4,613,989 9/23/1986	18209 Inactive
Grimsley, Richard L. Radar Warning Receiver With	United States	656,157 9/28/1984	4,604,529 8/5/1986	18210 Inactive
Power Ping	ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	656.023	4,583,057	18211
Fende, John R. Microwave Oscillator	United States ESC ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	656,023 9/28/1984	4/15/1986	Inactive
	ates	656,029 9/28/1984	4,631,542 12/23/1986	18222 Granted
with Mute Function	ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	•		

Dilgard, Robert E. Visor Clip/Holder for a Radar Detector	Washburn, Clyde, Jr. FM Receiver	INVENTOR	
United States ESC ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	COUNTRY CODE/MATTER	Patent Property of Escort Inc.
793,919	717,250	SERIAL NO.	ort Inc.
11/1/1985	3/27/1985	FILE DATE	
D296,771	4,679,247	PATENT NO.	
7/19/1988	7/7/1987	ISSUE DATE	
20286	18775	DOCKET NO.	2/13/2003
Inactive	Inactive	STATUS	

Structure	Furnish, Gregory R. Police Radar Warning Receiver with Cantilevered PC Board
ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC
	838,931 3/12/1986
	4,686,499 8/11/1987
	20489 Inactive

	Biggs, Michael A. Police Radar Detection Circuitry For A Police Radar Warning Receiver	
ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC	
•	06/878,055 6/24/1986	
	4,750,215 6/7/1988	
	20772 Granted	

Reber, Fred J.	United States	07/134,451
Electrical Adaptor Plug for	ESC	12/17/1987
Vehicle Lighter Socket for a		
Radar Warning Receiver		
	ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	Inc.

D314,178 1/29/1991

22923 Granted

	Patent Property of Esc	Escort Inc.		2/13/2003
INVENTOR TITLE	COUNTRY CODE/MATTER	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	DOCKET NO. STATUS
Dilgard, Robert E. Police Radar Warning Receiver	United States ESC ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	07/134,447 12/17/1987	D308,837 6/26/1990	22955 Granted
Biggs, Michael A.  Police Radar Signal Band  Discrimination Circuity For A  Police Radar Warning Receiver	United States ESC	07/162,244 2/29/1988	4,862,175 8/29/1989	23103 Granted
	ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.			
Furnish, Gregory R. Pivotal Windshield Mount	United States ESC ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	07/274,002 11/21/1988	4,896,855 1/30/1990	24118 Inactive
Allen, Paul M. Visor Clip For Mounting Radar Detector	United States ESC ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	07/274,003 11/21/1988	4,887,753 12/19/1989	24119 Inactive
Reber, Frederick J., II Windshield Mount For A Radar Detector	United States ESC ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	07/274,139 11/21/1988	D313,365 1/1/1991	24132 Granted
Reber, Frederick J., II Radar Warning Receiver Visor Clip	United States ESC ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	07/274,045 11/21/1988	D310,167 8/28/1990	24133 Granted

Radar Warning Receiver	Allen, Paul M. Bracket And Assembly For Remote Mounting Of Police	Warning Receiver	Orr, Steven K. Long Range Police Radar	Receiver	Orr, Steven K. Long Range Police Warning	warning keceiver	Allen, Paul M. Remotely Mounted Police Radar	Warning Receiver	Orr, Steven K. Long Range Police Radar	INVENTOR
ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC	ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC	ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC	ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC	ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC	COUNTRY CODE/MATTER
	07/545,996 6/28/1990		07/481,509 2/20/1990		07/558,668 7/27/1990		07/434,426 11/13/1989		07/421,525 10/13/1989	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE
	5,111,207 5/5/1992		4,954,828 9/4/1990		5,049,885 9/17/1991		4,952,937 8/28/1990		5,079,553 1/7/1992	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
	26390 Granted		26336 Granted		26305 Granted		25728 Inactive		25234 Granted	DOCKET NO. STATUS

2/13/2003

TITLE	INVENTOR	
CODE/MATTER	COUNTRY	
FILE DATE	SERIAL NO.	
ISSUE DATE	PATENT NO.	
STATUS	DOCKET NO.	

Decker, Lawrence G.
Police Radar Warning Receiver

United States ESC

07/593,076 10/5/1990

5,164,729 11/17/1992

26746

Granted

with Auto-Mute Function	ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.			
Jaeger, James L. Battery Powered Police Radar Warning Receiver	United States ESC	07/595,270 10/10/1990	5,049,884 9/17/1991	26803 Granted

ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.

	ArrayAveraging	Warning Receiver With Multiple	Long Range Police Radar	Orr, Steven K.
ACCICNED. BOOCKE INC			ESC	United States
ATT THE			3/18/1991	07/672,053
			7/28/1992	5,134,406
			Granted	27799

Orr, Steven K.	United States	07/672,053	5,134,406	27799
Long Range Police Radar	ESC	3/18/1991	7/28/1992	Granted
Warning Receiver With Multiple				
ArrayAveraging				
	ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc	t Inc.		

Munday, Mark L. Programmable Electrical Energy Meter and Methods Therefor	Orr, Steven K. Wideband Radar Detector
United States ESC 01 ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC 01 ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.
534,693	48,128
9/27/1995	4/13/1993
5,555,508	5,305,007
9/10/1996	4/19/1994
40100	40070
Granted	Granted

Orr, Steven K. Radar Detector Display	Orr, Steven K. Emergency Vehicle Detector	Orr, Steven K. Hazard Signal Detector	Decker, Lawrence G. Method And Apparatus For Pulsed-Laser Detection	Decker, Lawrence Test Circuit For A Pulsed-Laser Detector		Decker, Lawrence G. Pulsed-Laser Detection With Pulse Stretcher And Noise	INVENTOR
United States ESC ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC 10 ASSIGNEE:	United States ESC 01 ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC 01 ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC 01	COUNTRY CODE/MATTER
08/371,833 1/12/1995	288,335 8/10/1994	08/700,775 8/22/1996	53,468 4/27/1993	53,465 4/27/1993		890,555 5/28/1992	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE
	5,559,508 9/24/1996		5,347,120 9/23/1994	5,365,055 11/15/1994		5,206,500 4/27/1993	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
40572 Inactive	40571 Granted	40362 Inactive	40103 Granted	40102 Granted		40101 Granted	DOCKET NO. STATUS

Blair, Robert J. Vented Remote Radar Detector	Orr, Steven K. GPS Enhancement for Police Radar Detection	Orr, Steven K. Radar Warning Receiver with Positions nd Velocity Sensitive Functions	Kuhn, John A Police Activity Transponder Utilizing a Vehicle Interface	Orr, Steven K. GPS Enhancement for Police Radar Detection	INVENTOR TITLE Orr, Steven K. Radar Detector Display
United States ESC 34 ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC 21B ASSIGNEE:	United States ESC 21US ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC 157 ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC 21A ASSIGNEE:	COUNTRY CODE/MATTER United States ESC 20 ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.
09/562,974 5/3/2000	60/145,394 7/23/1999	09/889,656 3/15/2002	10/022,820 12/17/2001	60/139,097 6/14/1999	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE 08/710,839 9/23/1996
6,249,218 6/19/2001					PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE 5,668,554 9/16/1997
45601 Granted	43729 Inactive	43457 Filed	43457 Filed	43457 Inactive	DOCKET NO. STATUS 40717 Granted

2/13/2003

harmonic Frequencies of a Local Oscillator for Maximized	n, Glen D. ing Fundamen / or Second	m	Martinson, Glen D. Low Voltage Sensing Circuits for Battery Powered Devices	Laser Light Pipe	Martinson, Glen D. Bi-Directional Laser Light Detection Device Having a	tintee_oweeh tiphur acade	Kuhn, John Wide Band Radar Detector with	Display	Coomer, Timothy A. Radar Detector Versatile	INVENTOR TITLE
ASSIGNEE: BELTRONICS (	United States ESC 76	ASSIGNEE: BELTRONICS U	United States ESC 77	ASSIGNEE: BELTRONICS U	United States ESC 78	ASSIGNEE: Escort inc.	United States ESC 29	ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	United States ESC 33	COUNTRY CODE/MATTER
USA INC.	205,169 3/3/1994	USA INC.	290,122 8/15/1994	USA INC.	325,500 10/19/1994		09/736,490 12/13/2000		09/56 <b>4,</b> 088 5/3/2000	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE
	5,446,923 8/29/1995		5,587,916 12/24/1996		5,600,132 2/4/1997		6,400,305 6/4/2002			PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
	46484 Granted		46483 Granted		46482 Granted		46214 Granted		45602 Filed	DOCKET NO. STATUS

2/13/2003

Granted	11000			
46489	4,630,054 12/16/1986	604,953 4/27/1984	United States ESC 71	Martinson, Glen D. Radar Detection and Signal Processing Circuit
פּדמוורפּט		3 USA INC.	ASSIGNEE: BELTRONICS USA INC.	
46488	4,939,521 7/3/1990	242,536 9/12/1988	United States ESC 72	Burin, Marian M. Dual Horn, Multi-Band Radar Detector
46487 Granted	10/2/1990	9 USA	ESC 74 ASSIGNEE: BELTRONICS	
	> > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > >	242.540	United States	Martinson, Glen
		S USA INC.	ASSIGNEE: BELTRONICS	
46486 Granted	4,952,936 8/28/1990	242,533 9/12/1988	United States ESC 73	Martinson, Glen Multibrand Radar Detector Having Plural Local Oscillators
		OS USA INC.	ASSIGNEE: BELTRONICS	
46485 Granted	5,402,087 3/28/1995	225,308 4/8/1994	United States ESC 75	Voltage Controlled Push-Push Oscillator
DOCKET NO. STATUS	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	COUNTRY CODE/MATTER	INVENTOR TITLE

ASSIGNEE: BELTRONICS USA INC.

	tarent tropers	1		
INVENTOR	COUNTRY CODE/MATTER	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	DOCKET NO. STATUS
Rudolf J. C. Sagl Construction for a Portable	United States ESC 70	612,090 5/21/1984	4,625,210 11/25/1986	46490 Granted
Radar Detector Having a Mirror	ASSIGNEE: BELTRONICS	USA INC.		
Martinson, Glen D. Horn Antenna and Mixer	United States ESC 69	606,895 5/3/1984	4,571,593 2/18/1986	46491 Granted
Radar Detectors	ASSIGNEE: BELTRONICS	USA INC.		
Martinson, Glen D. Image Rejection Mixer	United States ESC 79 ASSIGNEE: BELTRONICS	09/097,261 6/15/1998 USA INC.	6,127,962 10/3/2000	46497 Granted
Martinson, Glen D. Multi-Conversion Radar Detector Having Increased	United States ESC 80	09/127,965 8/3/1998	6,069,580 5/30/2000	46498 Granted
Tuning Range and Self-Claibrating Function	ASSIGNEE: BELTRONICS	S USA INC.		
<b>3</b> R	United States ESC 145	29/146,809 8/16/2001		46733 Inactive
Radar/Laser Detector	ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.			

2/13/2003

with Integral Vehicle Parameter Display	Kuhn, John Police Radar/Laser Detector	INVENTOR
	United States ESC 42US	COUNTRY CODE/MATTER
ń	09/973,623 10/9/2001	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE
		PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
	46808 Filed	DOCKET NO. STATUS

)	
United States	ASSIGNEE:
tes	Escort Inc.
	. 1

Detector	Zheng, Yusan Mounting Device for a Radar	
ASSIGNEE: Beltronics USA Inc.	United States 10/304,991 ESC 164US 11/26/2002	
	60418 Filed	

1 K.	Patent Cooperation T	US00/16410	43457
ing Receiver With nd Velocity	ESC 21	6/14/2000	TITALCTIVE

Martinson, Glen D. Image Rejection Mixer	Radar Warning Receiver With Position And Velocity Sensitive Functions	Orr, Steven K.
Patent Cooperation T CA99/00556 ESC 148 6/11/1999 ASSIGNEE: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.	ESC 21 6/14/2000 ASSIGNEE: Escort Inc.	Patent Cooperation T US00/16410
46468 Inactive	IIIaccive	13 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

EXHIBIT 2

2/13/2003

9 អ្ន

MASTER FILE REPORT

MARK

ACCUSWEEP

PCMASTER REPORTER

TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort Inc.

COUNTRY DOCKET NO. FILE DATE SERIAL NO REG. DATE ESC 161 STATUS CODE/MATTER

CLASS(ES): IN

United States

50429

12/18/2001 76/349,578

Filed

OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC

GOODS: Police radar and/or laser detectors and annunciators, and specialized circuitry, software components, operational characteristics and features thereof, including false alarm

prevention circuitry and software

47084 Canada 10/23/1998 0894493 543218 3/30/2001 Registered

CLASS (ES):

ADVANCED PROTECTION SYSTEM

OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc.

GOODS: Radar detectors. Combined radar laser detectors. Receiver and alarm apparatus for vehicles or microwave transmissions for whiich the receiver is adapted to receive and decode, and presence of emergency vehicles, locomotives, and the like, having transmitters for radio namely devices containing receiver and alarm circuits to alert the driver thereof of the receiver and alarm citcuits for vehicles, locomotives, and the like, carry similar for road hazards having like transmitters located nearby. Anti-collision apparatus namely

ADVANCED PROTECTION SYSTEM

CLASS(ES): IN

49558

United States

75/576,572 10/26/1998

> 2,472,489 7/24/2001

Registered ESC 115

GOODS: Radar detectors; combined radar and laser detectors; receiver and alarm aparatus for OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC.

which the receiver is adapted to receive and decode, and for road hazards having like vehicles to alert the driver thereof of the near presence of emergency vehicles, transmitters located nearby; anti-collision apparatus namely receiver and alarm circuits for vehicles, locomotives, and the like to warn of the closing approach of other vehicles, locomotives, and the like, having transmitters for radio or microwave transmissions for

MASTER FILE REPORT	
PCMASTER REPORTER	
2/13/2003	
9 51	
PAGE:	

TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort Inc.

DOCKET NO. COUNTRY United States FILE DATE SERIAL NO 76/341,057 REG. DATE ESC 156A STATUS CODE/MATTER

MARK

AUTOSCAN

CLASS (ES): IN BELTRONICS USA INC. 11/21/2001 Filed

GOODS: false alarm prevention circuitry and software imcorporated in a police radar detector and differing environmental conditions encountered in urban, suburban, and rural areas for the annunciator for automatically adjusting radar detector sensitivity in response to purpose of filtering out extraneous signals unrelated to police radar

47132 Australia OWNER: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp. CLASS (ES): IN 505146 2/20/1989 7/18/1991 505146 ESC 132 Registered

TEB

GOODS: speed radar detectors

GOODS: Speen range goods

46953 United States CLASS(ES): IN 5/6/1983 73/424,846 4/20/1993 1,765,584 Registered ESC 116

BEL & Design

OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC.
GOODS: Radar detectors, intruder alarms and burglar alarms

47135 Australia 547808 12/19/1990 9/8/1993 547808 Registered ESC 134

BEL - TRONICS

GOODS: speed radar detection apparatus, devices and equipment; parts and accessories for the OWNER: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.

CLASS(ES): IN

aforesaid goods included in Class 9

TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0897

N

	MASTER FILE REPORT
The Theoret The Value of February of The	PCMASTER REPORTER
	2/13/2003
	9 51
	PAGE:
	t.,

w

TRADEMARK FROMERIA OF ESCOPE INC

MARK

BEL DESIGN

Canada 47118 CLASS(ES):	COUNTRY DOCKET NO.
054 <b>4167</b>	SERIAL NO.
6/19/1985	FILE DATE
323398	REG. NO.
2/6/1987	REG. DATE
ESC 85	CODE/MATTER
Registered	STATUS

OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc.

GOODS: Radar detectors, burglar alarms and intuder alarms.

Benelux 47124 8/6/1985 676591 6/10/1986 413474 Registered ESC 135

CLASS(ES): IN 9

BEL LOGO

OWNER: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.

GOODS: radar detectors, intuder and breaking in alarm installations; satellite communication receivers, inverters(electric), namely down link inverters, modulators and amplifiers; radar and satellite antennas, microwave receipt appatarus and signal prescription ears

47134 Australia 547807 12/19/1990 547807 4/16/1993 Registered ESC 133

BEL LOGO

CLASS(ES): IN 9
OWNER: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.

GOODS: speed radar detection apparatus, devices and equipment; parts and accessories for all the aforesaid goods included in class 9

47138 CLASS(ES): IN France 6/18/1985 1327629 6/18/1985 1327629 Registered ESC 142

BEL LOGO

OWNER: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.

GOODS: electric and electronic apparatus and instruments, radars, radar detectors (i.e. radars signal receivers and apparatus for receiving microwaves. amplifiers, antennas, aerials, antennas for receiving communications through satellite, satellite, signal amplifiers modulators and converters; amplifiers, lines converters and which is aimed to detect), alarms more particularly against housebreakings and intrusions,

MASTER FILE REPORT	
קי	
PCMASTER REPORTER	

2/13/2003

9 51

4

TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort Inc.

MARK

BEL TRONICS

47139 Benelux DOCKET NO. 8/6/1985 FILE DATE SERIAL NO REG. NO. 6/10/1986 REG. DATE 413475 Registered ESC 136 STATUS CODE/MATTER

CLASS (ES): IN

GOODS: radar detectors, intruder and breaking in alarm installations; satellite communication OWNER: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.

receivers, inverters(electricity).manely down link inverters, modulators and amplifiers; radar and satellite antennas, microwave receivers and signal prescription ears.

47085 Canada CLASS (ES): 0769568 11/25/1994 487402 12/23/1997 ESC 86 Registered

OWNER:

BEL-TRONICS LIMITED

GOODS: Radar detectors. Combined radar and laser detectors. Electronic devices for determining golf ball; electronic devices for detemining the speed of sports impact clubs such as the speed of a golf club head through an impact zone at the instant of impact with the Beltronics USA Inc. for vehicles to alert the driver thereof of the near presence of emergency vehicles, ball or other missile used in playing the respective sports. Reveiver and alarm apparatus baseball bats or tennis racquets through an impact zone at the instant of impact wiht a

47136 Germany B7721219 6/28/1985 4/7/1986 1,089,997 Registered ESC 144

CLASS (ES): IN

OWNER: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.

GOODS: radar detectors, anti-theft warning apparatus; burglary warning apparatus; satellite news and signal receiver receiver, down converters and amplifiers, in particular for satellite communications transmissions, modulators, radar scanners, satellite antenna, microwave receiving aapartus

	MASTER FILE REPORT
The Target of Second Tro	PCMASTER REPORTER
	2/13/2003
	9 51
	PAGE:

ហ

TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort inc.

MARK

BELTRONICS

France 47137 CLASS(ES): IN	COUNTRY DOCKET NO.
1327630 6/18/1985 9	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE
1327630	REG. NO.
6/18/1985	REG. DATE
ESC 143	CODE/MATTER
Registered	STATUS

OWNER: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.

GOODS: electric and electronic apparatus and instruments, radars, radar detectors (i.e. radars antennas for receeving communications through satellite, signal receivers and apparatus modulators and converters; amplifiers, lines converters and amplifiers, antennas, aerials, receivers more particularly for communications through satellite, signal amplifiers which is aimed to detect), alarms more particularly against housevreakings and intusions,

for receiving microwaves.

47092 CLASS (ES):

Canada

0717879

11/30/1992

425778 3/25/1994

Registered

CALL REJECT

OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc.

GOODS: Electronic telephone caller identification apparatus.

CLASS(ES): IN United States 17994 9 8/20/1984 495,711 7/30/1985 1,351,455 Registered

CINCINNATI MICROWAVE

GOODS: Radar warning receivers and detachable electric power cords with pluggable connectors for OWNER: radar warning Escort Inc. receivers

47119 Canada 11/25/1985 0553192 1/2/1987 322393 ESC 88 Inactive

CLASS (ES):

CLEAR AS A BEL

GOODS: Satellite communications receivers, down-link converters, tuners, satellite antennae, OWNER: radar antennae, microwave receivers. Beltronics USA Inc.

		COMPUHETERODYNE	MARK		MASTER FILE REPORT	
Canada	(ES): IN 9 : BELTRONICS USA : Radar detectors	United States 46951	COUNTRY DOCKET NO.	TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort	PCWASTER REPORTER	
0491879	. INC. , intruder alarms ar	424,909 5/9/1983	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	ry of Escort Inc.	REPORTER	
284130	ld burglar alarms	1,281,393 6/12/1984	REG. NO. REG. DATE			
ESC 89 Registered		ESC 117 Registered	CODE/MATTER STATUS		2/13/2003 9 51 PAGE:	
	_				σ.	
	T REEL: 00		MARK FRAM		901	

COMPUHETERODYNE

Canada 47121

9/9/1982

10/14/1983

Registered

OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc. CLASS (ES): GOODS: Radar detectors. United States 7/10/1978 177,593 6/26/1979 1,120,933 SEC Inactive

CLASS (ES): IN9 GOODS: Radar warning receiver OWNER: Escort Inc.

Design

DIGITAL BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY 50368 United States 11/21/2001 76/341,058 Filed ESC 152A

GOODS: Police radar and laser detectors and annunciators, and specialized circuitry incorporated OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC. CLASS (ES): IN discrimination of the detectors, reduce power consumption, and increase reliability and improve the response time of the laser and radar detectors, enhance frequency therin to reduce false alarms, mute the annunciator, control the audible volume therof,

useful life of the detectors and annunciators

	PAGE:
	7
ADEMARK 624 FRAME: 0902	

### PCMASTER REPORTER

MASTER FILE REPORT

2/13/2003 9 51

### TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort Inc.

United States	COUNTRY DOCKET NO.	
74/001,449	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	( )
1,667,241	REG. NO. REG. DATE	
ESC Inactive	CODE/MATTER STATUS	

MARK

DIGITAL KEY

25396 CLASS(ES): IN 9

11/16/1989

12/3/1991

Inactive

United States

GOODS: Security circuit to inhibit theft of police warning receivers Escort Inc.

32591 CLASS (ES): IN9 GOODS: Police vehicle speed radiation detectors and annunciators United States Escort Inc. 9/27/1993 74/440,268 2,063,592 5/20/1997 Inactive ESC 03

DPR

CLASS(ES): IN 47125 United States OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC. 1/24/1994 74/481,844 8/29/1995 1,915,810 Inactive ESC 118

DTL

GOODS: Radar and laser detectors United States 74/710,622 7/9/1996 1,985,673 ESC 119 Inactive

GOODS: Combined radar and laser detectors OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC. CLASS (ES): IN 8/3/1995

DUAL TRACKING LASER

United States GOODS: Police radar detectors for use in automobiles OWNER: CLASS(ES): IN Escort Inc. 9 7/10/1978 12/18/1979 1,127,831 Registered ESC 26

ESCORT

TRA REEL: 0020

ESCORT	ESCORT	ESCORT	ESCORT	ESCORT	MARK	MASTER FILE REPORT
Switzerland 18307 CLASS(ES): IN9 OWNER: Escort Acquisi GOODS: Radar detectors	Benelux 18257 CLASS(ES): IN9 OWNER: Escort Inc. GOODS: Radar detectors	France 18233 CLASS(ES): IN9 OWNER: Escort Acquisi GOODS: Radar detectors	Canada 529708 18213 10/10/1 CLASS(ES): INnone OWNER: Escort Acquisition Corp GOODS: Police radar warning rec	United States 17993 CLASS(ES): IN 9 OWNER: Escort Inc. GOODS: Radar warning	COUNTRY DOCKET NO.	PCMASTER R TRADEMARK PROPERTY
6229 11/19/1984 Acquisition Corp stectors	52375 11/20/1984 15	721004 11/14/1984 Acquisition Corp etectors	529708 10/10/1984 Escort Acquisition Corp Police radar warning receivers	495,718 8/20/1984 e receivers used in trucks,	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	PCMASTER REPORTER K PROPERTY of Escort Inc.
336141 2/25/1985	406536 8/30/1985	1289648 11/14/1984	304960 7/19/1985	1,338,929 ES 6/4/1985 Re ks, motorcycles and boats	REG. NO. REG. DATE	
ESC 47 Registered	ESC 45 Registered	ESC 53 Registered	ESC 28 Registered	ESC Registered Doats	CODE/MATTER STATUS	2/13/2003 9 51 PAGE:

ထ

	ESCORT		ESCORT		ESCORT		ESCORT	MARK		MASTER FILE REPORT
Inc. radar	Taiwan 35505 CLASS(ES): IN9	OWNER: Escort Inc. G00DS: Radar warning	Sweden 23255 CTASS(FS): TN9	OWNER: Escort Inc. GOODS: Apparatus and	Germany 18336 CLASS(ES): IN9	CLASS(ES): INII OWNER: Escort Acquisi GOODS: Radar detectors	Japan 18311	COUNTRY DOCKET NO.	TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort	PCMASTE
and/or laser warning n	85000389 1/4/1996	equipment	88-03130 4/11/1988	instruments for light	C33609/9WZ 11/9/1984	tion Corp and all other goods	118714/84 11/13/1984	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	RTY of Escort Inc.	PCMASTER REPORTER
receivers, telephones, andsafety	732049 10/16/1996		219302 11/9/1990	for light current eng.	11261 <b>4</b> 5 8/11/1988	included in this class	2666343 5/31/1994	REG. NO. REG. DATE		
andsafety alert receivers	ESC 147 Registered		ESC 37 Registered		ESC 49 Registered	Ö	ESC 44 Registered	CODE/MATTER STATUS		2/13/2003 9 51 PAGE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0904

9

	MASTER FILE REPORT
TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort Inc.	PCMASTER REPORTER
	2/13/2003
	9 51
	PAGE:
	10

Community Trademark 46371 CLASS(ES): IN 9	COUNTRY DOCKET NO.
1951151	SERIAL NO.
11/13/2000	FILE DATE
1951151	REG. NO.
12/21/2001	REG. DATE
ESC 39	CODE/MATTER
Registered	STATUS

OWNER: Escort Inc.

MARK

ESCORT

GOODS: police speed radar warning receivers; vehicle-mounted accelerometer and display apparatus distance from a standing start accelerate from a standing start to a specific speed and/or ii) accelerate a predetermined for measuring and displaying a) forces to which a vehicle is subjected during acceleration, braking and turning, and/or b) elapsed time interval for a vehicle to i)

GOODS: Providing	OWNER: Escort Inc.	CLASS(ES): IN 42 IN 36 IN 37	29093	United States
extend	ic.	12 IN		
led warranties		36 IN 37	12/27/1991	74/233,792
GOODS: Providing extended warranties on police radar warning receivers			5/18/1993	1,772,134
receivers			Inactive	ESC

ESCORT PLUS

CLASS (ES):	47102	Canada	
	6/22/1990	0660563	
	8/2/1991	387356	
	Registered	ESC 90	

services featuring police radar warning receivers

Providing telephone information regarding police radar warning receivers, and retail store

Repair of police radar warning receivers

ESPRIT

GOODS:	OWNER:
Radar detect	Beltron
detectors.	nics USA
•	Inc.

46956	United States
5/2/1991	74/162,864
4/7/1992	1,681,876
Registered	ESC 120

EXPRESS

CLASS(ES): IN 9

OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC.

GOODS: Radar detectors

	ESC 155A Filed	দা ড়া	2456978 11/9/2001	Community Trademark 50350 CLASS(ES): IN 9	EXPRESS EUROPA
try, rein to le audibl , enhance	pecialized circui incorporated the and/or control the radar detectors umption, and incres	BELTRONICS USA INC.  police radar and/or laser detectors, and annunciators, and specialized circuitry, police radar and/or laser detectors, and features thereof incorporated therein to components, operational characteristics and features thereof incorporated therein to reduce and/or eliminate false alarms, mute the annunciator, and/or control the audible volume thereof, improve the response time of the laser and/or radar detectors, enhance frequency discrimination of the detectors, reduce power consumption, and increase reliability and useful life of the detectors and annunciators	BELTRONICS USA INC.  police radar and/or laser detectors, components, operational characteristiceduce and/or eliminate false alarms, volume thereof, improve the response frequency discrimination of the detected reliability and useful life of	OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC.  GOODS: police radar and/or laser detectors, components, operational characterist reduce and/or eliminate false alarms volume thereof, improve the response frequency discrimination of the deterliability and useful life of the control	
	ESC 166 Filed	123 EQ	2724615 6/5/2002	Community Trademark 65186	EXPRESS EURO
	CODE/MATTER STATUS	REG. NO. CO	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	COUNTRY DOCKET NO.	MARK
		:-	TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort Inc.	TRADEMARK PROPI	
PAGE:	2/13/2003 9 51	2/1:	PCMASTER REPORTER	PCMASTI	MASTER FILE REPORT

Canada 47106 CLASS (ES): 0645660 11/27/1989 376948 12/7/1990 Registered ESC 91

GOODS: police radar and/or laser detectors and annunciators and specialized circuitry components,

operational characteristics and features thereof

OWNER:

Beltronics USA Inc.

FMT

GOODS: Radar detectors. OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc.

47130 CLASS (ES): IN United States 8/2/1993 74/419,223 1,949,937 1/23/1996 Registered ESC 121

OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC.

FMT

GOODS: Radar detectors

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0906** 

11

IRT	FULL-DIMENSIONAL SOUND	FULL DIMENSIONAL SOUND	FMT-FUNDAMENTAL MIXER TECHNOLO	FMT - FUNDAMENTAL MIXER TECHNO	MARK	MASTER FILE REPORT
Canada 47111 CLASS(ES): OWNER: Beltronics USA GOODS: Radar detectors.	United States 74 47126 12 CLASS(ES): IN 9 OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC GOODS: Cordless telephones	Canada 07 47095 11 CLASS(ES): OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc GOODS: Cordless telephones.	Canada 47104 CLASS(ES): OWNER: Beltronics USA GOODS: Radar detectors.	United States 46758 CLASS(ES): IN OWNER: Escort Bel Acq GOODS: Radar detectors	COUNTRY DOCKET NO.	PCMASTER R TRADEMARK PROPERTY
0594380 10/29/1987 A Inc.	74/336,374 12/3/1992 USA INC. Lephones	0717890 11/30/1992 USA Inc. Lephones.	0645653 11/27/1989 \ Inc.	74/419,225 8/2/1993 Bel Acquisition Corp. tectors	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	PCMASTER REPORTER K PROPERTY of Escort Inc.
354183 3/31/1989	1,866,250 12/6/1994	423432 2/18/1994	378962 1/25/1991	1,869,304 12/27/1994	REG. NO. REG. DATE	
ESC 94 Registered	ESC 123 Inactive	ESC 93 Registered	ESC 92 Registered	ESC 122 Registered	CODE/MATTER STATUS	2/13/2003 9 51 PAGE: 12

MASIEN LIDE MECANE	Lacqua alla ampown	
	PCMASTER REPORTER	
		2/13/2003

9 51

PAGE:

13

TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort Inc.

IRT-IMAGE REJECTION TECHNOLOGY COUNTRY Canada DOCKET NO. SERIAL NO 0594379 FILE DATE 354182 REG. DATE REG. NO. STATUS ESC 95 CODE/MATTER

MARK

CLASS (ES):

47112

10/29/1987

3/31/1989

Registered

OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc.

GOODS: Radar detectors.

45976 CLASS(ES): IN United States 9 6/29/2000 76/080,133

> Filed ESC 35

LASER SHIFTER

GOODS: Police laser warning receivers and laser transponders for disabling laser based vehicle

speed monitors

Canada 47099 GOODS: Laser detectors and combined radar and laser detectors. OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc. CLASS (ES): 0702410 4/3/1992 412951 5/28/1993 ESC 96 Registered

LASERALERT

United States 11/21/2001 76/341,056

Filed

**ESC 154A** 

LASERPRO

OWNER: CLASS (ES): IN BELTRONICS USA INC.

50369

GOODS: Police radiation detectors and warning annunciators

MASTER FILE REPORT
PCMASTER REPORTER
2/13/2003
9 51
PAGE:
14

## TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort Inc.

MARK

LEADI

DERSHIP THROUGH INNOVATION	DOCKET NO. United States 46957	FILE DATE 74/373,784 3/31/1993	REG. DATE REG. DATE 1,860,310 10/25/1994	STATUS STATUS ESC 124 Registered
	46957	3/31/1993	10/25/1994	Registered
	OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC.	USA INC.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0909

GOODS:

Radar detectors; cordless telephones; calling line identification display units for telephones; electronic devices for determining the speed of a golf club head through an

the speed of sports impact clubs such as baseball bats or tennis racquets through an

impact zone at the instant of impact with a golf ball; electronic devices for determining

impact zone at the instant of impact with a ball or other missile used in playing the

respective sports

LEADERSHIP THROUGH INNOVATION CLASS (ES): 47090 Canada 3/22/1993 0725190 434736 10/21/1994 Registered ESC 97

OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc.

GOODS: Radar detectors; cordless telephones; calling line identification display units for sports. the speed of sports impat clubs such as baseball bats or tennis racquets through an impact zone at the instant of impact with a ball or other missile used in playing the respective impact zone at the instant of impact with a golf ball; electronic devices for determining telephones; electronic devices for determining the speed fo a golf club head through an

47105 Canada GOODS: Radar detectors. CLASS (ES): OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc. 0638407 8/11/1989 1/11/1991 378118 Registered ESC 98

LEGEND

46963 CLASS(ES): IN United States 5/6/1983 424,715 1,309,767 12/18/1984 Registered

MICRO EYE

OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC.

GOODS: Radar detectors, intruder alarms and burglar alarms

18214 10/10/1984 5/23/1986 CLASS(ES): INnone OWNER: Escort Acquisition Corp GOODS: Police Radar Warning Receivers	18109 9/10/1984 8/6/1985  CLASS(ES): IN9  OWNER: Escort Inc.  GOODS: Police radar warning receivers  Goods: 529709 314419	47089 1/13/1995 11/24/1995 CLASS(ES): OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc. GOODS: Cordless telephones. United States 498,804 1,352,568	CLASS(ES):  OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc.  GOODS: Radar detectors, intruder alarms and burglar alarms; satellite down-link converters, and tuners.  CLASS (ES):  OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc.  GOODS: Radar detectors, intruder alarms and burglar alarms; satellite down-link converters, and tuners.  ESC  Canada 0772954  4/24/1987  Reg:	SERIAL NO. REG. NO. FILE DATE REG. DATE 0550580 326647	MASTER FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 2/13/2003
Registered ESC 54	Registered	Registered	satell	CODE/MATTER STATUS ESC 99	2/13/2003 9 51 PAGE: 15

				2/13/2003 9 51 ]	PAGE: 16
MANTEX FILE XEFOXI	POMAGIES.	TOMAGIER REFORIER		,	
	TRADEMARK PROPERTY	TY of Escort Inc.			
MARK	COUNTRY DOCKET NO.	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	
PASSPORT	Germany 18256 CLASS(ES): IN9 OWNER: Escort Inc. GOODS: Apparatus And I	C33610/9WZ 11265 11/9/1984 8/22/ Instruments For Light Current	1126576 8/22/1988 Urrent Engineering	ESC 50 Registered	
PASSPORT	Switzerland 18308 CLASS(ES): IN 9 OWNER: Escort Acquisi GOODS:	6230 11/19/1984 9 Acquisition Corp	336142 2/25/1985	ESC 48 Registered	
PASSPORT	Japan 11 18312 11 CLASS(ES): IN11 OWNER: Escort Acquisition GOODS: Radar detectors and	118715/84 11/13/1984 tion Corp and all other	2323269 7/31/1991 goods included in this class	ESC 43 Inactive	
PASSPORT	Benelux 18317 CLASS(ES): IN 9 OWNER: Escort Inc. GOODS:	52412 11/23/1984	404988 10/24/1985	ESC 46 Registered	
PASSPORT	Spain 20242 CLASS(ES): IN9 OWNER: Escort Acquisi GOODS: Radar warning r	1118939 10/1/1985 Acquisition Corp rning receivers	1118939/8 5/5/1986	ESC 52 Registered	

	CLASS(ES): IN 9 OWNER: Escort Inc. GOODS: police speed	Community Trademark 46434	COUNTRY DOCKET NO.
7,30,000	CLASS(ES): IN 9 OWNER: Escort Inc. GOODS: police speed radar warning receivers; accelerometer	2010981 12/20/2000	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE
456009	accelerometer a	2010981 7/26/2002	REG. NO. REG. DATE
ESC 101	and display apparatus	ESC 41 Registered	CODE/MALLER STATUS

MARK

MASTER FILE REPORT

TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort Inc.

PCMASTER REPORTER

2/13/2003

9 51

PAGE:

17

CODE/MATTER STATUS

PASSPORT

CLASS (ES):	Canada 47088
Table Table	0770647 12/9/1994
	456009 3/22/1996
	ESC 101 Registered

OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc. GOODS: Telephone caller identification units.

PREFERED CALLER MEMORY

Canada 47115
0560821 4/15/1986
326678 4/24/1987
ESC 102 Registered

QUANTUM

GOODS: Radar detectors.	OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc.	CLASS(ES):
	A inc.	

CLASS(ES): OWNER: Beltronics USA I GOODS: Radar detectors.	Canada 47114
s USA Inc. etors.	0574525 12/10/1986
	334721 11/27/1987
	ESC 103 Inactive

QUEST

CLASS (ES):	Canada 0775332 459999 ES 47086 2/13/1995 6/5/1996 Re
	ESC 104 Registered

QUICKDIAL

				MASTER FILE REPORT	
GOODS: Corded and cordless telephones  Canada 0645657 47108 CLASS(ES):	United States 74/ 47127 2/2 CLASS(ES): IN 9 OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC.	COUNTRY DOCKET NO.	TRADEMARK PROP	PCMAST	
ordless telephones 0645657 11/27/1989	74/636,080 2/21/1995 JSA INC.	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort Inc.	PCMASTER REPORTER	
3796947 12/7/1990	2,0 <b>49</b> ,650 4/1/1997	REG. NO. REG. DATE			
ESC 105 Registered	ESC 126 Inactive	CODE/MATTER STATUS		2/13/2003 9 51 PAGE:	
	TRADEM	IARK		18	

47128 OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC. CLASS (ES): IN United States GOODS: Radar detectors 3/20/1996 75/075,532 4/1/1997 2,048,971 Inactive ESC 127

GOODS: Radar detectors. OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc.

RSV

RSV-RADAR SIGNAL VERIFICATION 47103 Canada CLASS (ES): 11/27/1989 0645659 1/25/1991 378963 Registered ESC 106

GOODS: Radar detectors. OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc.

United States 9/1/1995 74/723,897

ESC

Inactive

SAFETYPILOT

CLASS(ES): IN 35736 9

GOODS: Police radar/laser warning receivers in combination with warning receivers for safety OWNER: signals emitted by emergency vehicles and/or rail crossing alerting apparatus Escort Inc.

**REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0913** 

0108		SMARTSHIELD		SIGNAL CONCENTRATOR	SHADOW TECHNOLOGY		SHADOW TECHNOLOGY	MARK		MASTER FILE REPORT
United States 23821	OWNER: Escort Inc. GOODS: Special low power circuireceivers which provides		CLASS(ES): OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc. GOODS: Satellite communicat antennae, microwave	Canada 47120	Canada 47100 CLASS(ES): OWNER: Beltronics USA GOODS: Radar detectors.	CLASS(ES): IN 9 OWNER: BELTRONICS USA GOODS: Radar detectors	United States 46954	COUNTRY DOCKET NO.	TRADEMARK PROPERTY	PCMASTER
752,160 9/16/1988	Escort Inc. Escort Inc. Special low power circuitry and microwave receivers which provides anti-detection particular provides and the second provides are second provides are second provides are second provides are second provides and the second provides are second p	74/726,761 9/8/1995	ion receivers, receiving appar	0503202 10/5/1983	0677557 3/7/1991 A Inc.	A INC.	74/147,192 3/11/1991	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	RTY of Escort Inc.	PCMASTER REPORTER
1,552,646 8/22/1989	shielding roperties	2,139,969 3/3/1998	down-link converters atus.	293733 8/3/1984	396415 3/27/1992		1,706,363 8/11/1992	REG. NO. REG. DATE		
ESC Registered	feature of police radar warning	ESC 06 Registered	radar antennae, satellite	ESC 108 Registered	ESC 107 Registered		ESC 128 Registered	CODE/MATTER STATUS		2/13/2003 9 51 PAGE: 19

23821 9/16/1988
CLASS(ES): IN9
OWNER: Escort Inc.
GOODS: Police radar warning receivers

SWINGMATE Canada	SWINGMATE  United States 74/ 46959  CLASS(ES): IN 9  OWNER: BELTRONICS USA INC. GOODS: Electronic devices f the instant of impact sports impact clubs instant of impact wi	STARCAST  United States 36773  CLASS(ES): IN9 OWNER: Escort Inc. GOODS: Telephones w	Canada 47101 CLASS(ES): CLASS(ES): OWNER: Beltronics USA GOODS: Radar detectors.	MARK COUNTRY DOCKET NO.	TRADEMARK PRO	MASTER FILE REPORT PCMAS
0708549	States 74/291,476  S): IN 9 BELTRONICS USA INC. Electronic devices for determining the the instant of impact with a golf ball; sports impact clubs such as baseball be instant of impact with a ball or other	United States 75/094,396 36773 4/25/1996 CLASS(ES): IN9 OWNER: Escort Inc. GOODS: Telephones with and without telephone	0677554 3/7/1991 JSA Inc. ors.	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort Inc.	PCMASTER REPORTER
420340	1,874,533 1/17/1995  the speed of a golf ball; electronic devi	one answering capability	393363 1/24/1992	REG. NO. REG. DATE		
ESC 110	States 74/291,476 1,874,533 ESC 129 7/6/1992 1/17/1995 Registered ES): IN 9 BELTRONICS USA INC. Electronic devices for determining the speed of a golf club head through an impact zone at the instant of impact with a golf ball; electronic devices for determining the speed of sports impact clubs such as baseball bats or tennis racquets through an impact zone at the instant of impact with a ball or other missile used in playing the respective sport	ESC 18 Inactive	ESC 109 Registered	CODE/MATTER STATUS		2/13/2003 9 51 PAGE: 20

47097

7/13/1992

12/3/1993

Registered

CLASS (ES):

OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc.

GOODS: Electronic apparatus for determinig the speed of golf club head through an impact zone at the instant of impact with a golf ball; electronic apparatus for determining the speed of sports impact clubs such as baseball bats or tennis racquets through an impact zone at the

instant of impact with the ball or other missile used in playing the respective sport.

MASTER FILE REPORT
PCMASTER REPORTER
2/13/2003 9
9 51 PAGE:
: 21

.

## TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort Inc.

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	CODE/MATTER
	DOCKET NO.	FILE DATE	REG. DATE	STATUS
SWINGMATE TAKES THE GUESSWORK	Canada 47094 CT ASS (FS) .	0710471 8/7/1992	423759 2/25/1994	ESC 111 Registered

CLASS (ES):

GOODS: Electronic devices for determining the speed of a golf club head through an impact zone at OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc. the instant of impact with a golf ball; electronic devices for determinig the speed of

instant of impact with a ball or other missile used in playing the respective sport. sports impact clubs such as baseball bats or tennis racquets through an impact zone at the

	THE INTELLIGENT CHOICE
CLASS (ES):	Canada 47113
	0597403 12/17/1987
	352043 2/24/1989
	ESC 112 Registered

OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc.
GOODS: Radar detectors, satellite tuners.

VECTOR

46961 OWNER: CLASS (ES): IN GOODS: Radar detectors United States BELTRONICS USA INC. 10/11/1985 562,563 6/28/1988 1,493,929 Registered ESC 130

47117 CLASS (ES): Canada 0546793 7/25/1985 4/10/1987 325778 Registered ESC 113

VECTOR

GOODS: Radar detectors; intruder alarms and burglar alarms; satellite communications receivers, OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc. down-link converters, and tuners.

VG-2 GUARD United States 74/607,674 1,983,085 ESC	VG-2 GUARD  Canada  47087  CLASS(ES):  OWNER: Beltronics USA Inc.  GOODS: Radar detectors.	VECTOR EUROPA  Community Trademark 1058288  47133  CLASS(ES): IN 9  OWNER: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.  GOODS: radar detectors	Community Trademark 001045665 65201 1/19/1999 CLASS(ES): IN 9 OWNER: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp. GOODS: radar detectors	MARK COUNTRY SERIAL NO. REG. NO. COD DOCKET NO. FILE DATE REG. DATE STA	TRADEMARK PROPERTY of Escort Inc.	MASTER FILE REPORT PCMASTER REPORTER 2/13/
,085 ESC 131	0 ESC 114 1996 Registered	88 ESC 141 2000 Registered	ESC 174 Filed	IO. CODE/MATTER DATE STATUS		2/13/2003 9 51 PAGE: 22

RECORDED: 03/19/2003